**BANKURA UNIVERSITY** 

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

(West Bengal Main Campus, Bankura Blo

ជាចុះចុរ ជើខា្នជែអរទោរ

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/17/2022

Date: 13.03.2023

The students enlisted in the 1<sup>st</sup> Admission List of One year Self-financing Diploma Programme in Santali Folk for the Academic Year: 2022-23 are hereby informed to take admission during 15/03/2023 - 17/03/2023 as per the schedule given below:

Date	Time	Venue
15/03/2023	11AM-12.30PM	Bankura University Main Campus
16/03/2023	11AM-12.30PM	Administrative Building
17/03/2023	11AM-12.30PM	(Room No. 108)

The students who are willing to take admission must appear in person in the stated venue strictly as per the schedule, otherwise their candidature will not be considered. The students must come with the application form submitted during merit list preparation and requisite fees for admission as mentioned in the Information Booklet.

Sd/-Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/17(9)/2022

Date: 13.03.2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University with request for necessary action for collection of fees.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University.
- 5. Secretary, Faculty Council for PG Studies, Bankura University.
- 6. OIC, Jamini Roy Institute of Art and Culture & Puabagan Campus, Bankura University.
- 7. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload this in website.
- 8. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 9. Guard File

Sd/-

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies